AGRICULTURAL RESOURCE
MANAGEMENT STUDY
SOYBEAN
PRODUCTION PRACTICES REPORT
for 2000
RESPONDENT BOOKLET
2AGRICULTURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT STUDY
SOYBEAN PRODUCTION PRACTICES REPORT for 2000

14AGRICULTURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT STUDY
SOYBEAN PRODUCTION PRACTICES REPORT for 2000
SECTION G,  IRRIGATION TYPE CODES
PRESSURE SYSTEMS GRAVITY SYSTEMS
1 HAND-MOVE 10 SIPHON TUBE from unlined ditches
2 SOLID OR PERMANENT SET 11 SIPHON TUBE from lined ditches
3 SIDE ROLL OR WHEEL LINE 12 PORTAL SYSTEM from unlined ditches
4 CENTER PIVOT OR LINEAR MOVE
with sprinklers on main line
13 PORTAL SYSTEM from lined ditches
5 CENTER PIVOT OR LINEAR MOVE
with sprinklers below main line,
but more than 2 feet above ground
14 ANY POLY PIPE SYSTEM
6 CENTER PIVOT OR LINEAR MOVE
with sprinklers less than
2 feet above ground
15 GATED PIPE
(not poly pipe)
7 BIG GUN 16 IMPROVED GATED PIPE
(surge flow or cablegation not poly pipe)
8 LOW FLOW IRRIGATION
(drip, trickle or micro sprinkler)
17 SUBIRRIGATION
9 OTHER - SPECIFY 18 OPEN DISCHARGE FROM WELL OR PUMP
19 OTHER - SPECIFY
Section G, item 11 . . . . . . . .
1 Retained at the end of the field with no re-use?
2 Re-used to irrigate on the farm?
3 Collected in evaporation ponds on the farm?
4 Drains from the farm?
5 There is no runoff
Section J, item 1 . . . . . . . . . .
1 Individual (Sole/family Proprietorship)?
2 A legal Partnership?
3 A Family-held Corporation?
4 A Non-family Corporation?
5 Other, Including estates, trusts and cooperatives?
(Describe _______________________________________)
15 AGRICULTURAL RESOURCE MANAGEMENT STUDY
SOYBEAN PRODUCTION PRACTICES REPORT for 2000
Section J, item 2 . . . . . . . . . .
1 Farm or ranch work
2 Hired manager
3 Something else
4 Retired
Section J, item 3 . . . . . . . . . .
1 Less than high school
2 High school diploma or equivalency
(GED)
3 Some college
4 Completed 4 year degree (BA or BS)
5 Graduate school
Section J, item 5 . . . . . . . . . .
  1  Less than $ 1,000
  2  $    1,000  - $    2,499
  3  $    2,500  - $    4,999
  4  $    5,000  - $    9,999
  5  $   10,000 - $  19,999
  6  $   20,000 - $  24,999
  7  $   25,000 - $  39,999
  8  $   40,000 - $  49,999
  9  $   50,000 - $  99,999
10  $ 100,000 - $ 249,999
11  $ 250,000 - $ 499,999
12  $ 500,000 - $ 999,999
13  $1,000,000 and over
Section J, item 6 . . . . . . . . . .
1 GRAINS and OILSEEDS
2 TOBACCO
3 COTTON
4 VEGETABLES and MELONS
5 FRUIT TREE, NUTS and